
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4431
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2002
BAN ON SINGLE ENGINE HELICOPTERS CHARTERS
PRABHUNATH SINGH;T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Director-General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) propose to ban all single engine powered helicopters and charters since they are prone to accidents;

(b) whether the DGCA had been proposing to introduce a legislation for the purpose; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN )

(a):- No, Sir.
(b) and (c):- Do not arise.
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